TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	FORMERLY STAR BANK	103/08/2007	BANK ASSOCIATON: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenkote IPC, Inc.	
Street Address:	204 Republic Street	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44857	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1956244	IPC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)583-7087 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2165837086 Phone: Email: ecaja@ulmer.com Correspondent Name: Edward F Caja

Address Line 1: 1660 West 2nd Street Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-1448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32171-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Caja
Signature:	/Edward F. Caja/
Date:	07/08/2008

TRADEMARK

900110715 REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0324 Total Attachments: 2 source=USBank_Release#page1.tif source=USBank_note#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0325



Special Assets Group P.O. Box 524 St. Louis, MO 63166 Timothy N. Scheer
Vice President
One U.S. Bank Piezs,
Mail Code SL-MO-T7CP
Saint Louis, Missouri 83101
314-418-2458, 314-418-2135 (FAX)
Timothy N Scheer@USBank.com

March 8, 2007

Joseph H. Huie, Esq. Tennessee Valley Title Insurance Co. 1600 First Tennessee Plaza Knoxville, TN 37929

Re: Industrial Powder Coatings, Inc. ("IPC")

Dear Mr. Huie;

This letter confirms that IPC has paid all outstanding indebtedness owed to U.S. Bank National Association (the "Bank") and that the Bank no longer has any liens or security interests in any of IPC's real or personal property.

Sincerely,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Timothy N. Scheer Vice President

From http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/U.S. Bancorp:

U.S. Bancorp (NYSE: USB) is a financial services holding company, headquartered in Minneapolis, Minnesota. Its retail division is U.S. Bank, the sixth-largest bank in the United States based on holdings.

The present day U.S. Bancorp developed from a number of mergers, beginning with Firstar Corporation's (formerly First Wisconsin National Bank) of Milwaukee, Wisconsin's merger with Star Bank (formerly First National Cincinnati) of Cincinnati, Ohio in 1999.

--

RECORDED: 07/08/2008

U.S. Bank is the retail division of U.S. Bancorp, which developed from a number of mergers, including Firstar Corporation's merger with Star bank, and culminating in Firstar's change of name to U.S. Bancorp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0327